
to London

Reading station stop EK 0516 0625 0635

Bracknell bus station bay 1 0541 0700

Heatherwood Hospital 0554 0713

Legoland main entrance x x 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1605 1710 1820

Legoland staff entrance 0603 0722 0900 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1610 1715 1827 2014

King Edward VII Hospital 0609 0730 0908 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1513 1620 1725 1837 2020

Windsor WH Smith 0530 0613 x 0735 0913 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1518 1625 1730 1845 2024

Slough Wellington St stop C arr 0544 0627 0705 0751 0928 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1533 1643 1748 1858 2037

Slough Wellington St stop C dep 0546 0629 0710 0756 0933 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1538 1648 1753 1902 2040 2155

Langley London Road/High St 0556 0639 0722 0808 0943 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1551 1701 1806 1913 2050 2205

Hammersmith Bridge Road 0618 0704 0759 0850 1009 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1617 1733 1834 1936 2112 2227

Kensington High St Argyll Road 0625 0714 0809 0900 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1623 1743 1842 1941 2117 2232

Royal Albert Hall 0630 0722 0817 0908 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1628 1748 1847 1946 2122 2237

Hyde Park Corner 0635 0728 0823 0914 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1633 1753 1852 1951 2127 2242

Victoria Buckingham Palace Rd stop 7 0640 0734 0830 0921 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1638 1758 1857 1956 2132 2247

from London
Victoria Buckingham Palace Rd stop 7 0700 0750 0845 0945 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1710 1825 1935 2035 2145 2310

Hyde Park Corner 0705 0757 0852 0953 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1718 1833 1942 2042 2151 2316

Royal Albert Hall 0710 0802 0857 0958 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1723 1838 1947 2047 2156 2321

Kensington High St Wrights Ln 0713 0809 0904 1005 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1730 1845 1951 2050 2159 2324

Hammersmith Bridge Road 0727 0823 0918 1019 1130 1230 1330 1430 1533 1634 1744 1855 2001 2100 2209 2334

Langley London Road/High St 0752 0848 0943 1044 1155 1255 1355 1455 1604 1707 1817 1923 2024 2122 2231 2356

Slough Queensmere stop H arr 0811 0905 1000 1059 1209 1309 1409 1509 1619 1723 1830 1936 2036 2134 2241 0006

Slough Queensmere stop H dep 0817 0911 1006 1105 1215 1315 1415 1515 1625 1729 1836 1942 2042 2245 0010

Windsor Theatre Royal 0834 0928 1023 1122 1232 1332 1432 1533 1643 1747 1854 1956 2054 2257 0022

King Edward VII Hospital 0840 0934 1029 1128 1238 1338 1438 1540 1649 1753 1900 2001 2058

Legoland staff entrance 0847 0941 1036 1135 1245 1345 1445 1548 1656 1800 1907 2007 2104

Legoland main entrance 0944 1039 1138 1248 1348 1448 1551 1700 1804 1910 x

Heatherwood Hospital 1919 2114

Bracknell bus station bay 1 1929 2124 x

Reading station stop EK 1954 2149 2332

after Hammersmith Bridge Road, 
the bus only stops to let people off - 
you cannot get on

when Sheet Street and High Street in 
Windsor are closed for the Changing of 
the Guard this bus diverts via
Alma Road and Arthur Road

check dates at changing-guard.com/
dates-windsor-castle

when Sheet Street and High Street in 
Windsor are closed for the Changing of 

the Guard this bus diverts via
Alma Road and Arthur Road

check dates at changing-guard.com/
dates-windsor-castle

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays 702

this journey continues
to Knights Place, 
arriving at 0026

this journey starts at 
Knights Place at 0526

when LEGOLAND® is closed, this
journey starts at staff entrance at 
1833, King Edward VII Hospital
at 1840 then as shown from WH Smith
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from London
Victoria Buckingham Palace Rd stop 7 0835 0945 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1815 1925 2035 2145 2310

Hyde Park Corner 0843 0953 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1823 1932 2042 2151 2316

Royal Albert Hall 0848 0958 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1828 1937 2047 2156 2321

Kensington High St Argyll Road 0854 1005 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1835 1941 2050 2159 2324

Hammersmith Bridge Road 0909 1019 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1633 1733 1848 1951 2100 2209 2334

Langley London Road/High St 0934 1044 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1658 1758 1913 2014 2122 2231 2356

Slough Queensmere stop H arr 0949 1059 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1714 1814 1929 2026 2134 2241 0006

Slough Queensmere stop H dep 0955 1105 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1720 1820 1935 2032 2245 0010

Windsor Theatre Royal 1012 1122 1232 1332 1432 1533 1633 1738 1838 1947 2044 2257 0022

King Edward VII Hospital 1018 1128 1238 1338 1438 1540 1640 1744 1844 1952 2048

Legoland staff entrance 1025 1135 1245 1345 1445 1548 1648 1751 1851 1959 2054

Legoland main entrance 1028 1138 1248 1348 1448 1551 1651 1754 x x

Heatherwood Hospital 1901 2104

Bracknell bus station bay 1 1911 2114 x

Reading station stop EK 1936 2139 2332

to London
Reading station stop EK 0735 0842 0940

Legoland main entrance 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1610 1710 1820

Legoland staff entrance 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1615 1715 1827 2014

King Edward VII Hospital 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1625 1725 1837 2020

Windsor WH Smith x x x 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1630 1730 1845 2024

Slough Wellington St stop C arr 0810 0917 1030 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1646 1746 1858 2037

Slough Wellington St stop C dep 0715 0825 0932 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1651 1751 1902 2040 2155

Langley London Road/High St 0725 0835 0942 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1701 1801 1913 2050 2205

Hammersmith Bridge Road 0747 0857 1008 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1726 1826 1936 2112 2227

Kensington High St Argyll Road 0754 0905 1016 1119 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1731 1831 1941 2117 2232

Royal Albert Hall 0759 0910 1021 1124 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1736 1836 1946 2122 2237

Hyde Park Corner 0804 0915 1028 1131 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1741 1841 1951 2127 2242

Victoria Buckingham Palace Rd stop 7 0810 0920 1034 1137 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1746 1846 1956 2132 2247

Saturdays 702

after Hammersmith Bridge Road, 
the bus only stops to let people off - 
you cannot get on

when Sheet Street and High Street in 
Windsor are closed for the Changing of 

the Guard this bus diverts via
Alma Road and Arthur Road

check dates at changing-guard.com/
dates-windsor-castle

when Sheet Street and High Street in 
Windsor are closed for the Changing of 

the Guard this bus diverts via
Alma Road and Arthur Road

check dates at changing-guard.com/
dates-windsor-castle

this journey continues
to Knights Place, 
arriving at 0026

when LEGOLAND® is closed, this
journey starts at staff entrance at 
1833, King Edward VII Hospital
at 1840 then as shown from WH Smith
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from London
Victoria Buckingham Palace Rd stop 7 0835 0945 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1815 1925 2035 2145

Hyde Park Corner 0843 0953 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1823 1932 2042 2151

Royal Albert Hall 0848 0958 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1828 1937 2047 2156

Kensington High St Argyll Road 0854 1005 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1835 1941 2050 2159

Hammersmith Bridge Road 0909 1019 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1633 1733 1848 1951 2100 2209

Langley London Road/High St 0934 1044 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1658 1758 1913 2014 2122 2231

Slough Queensmere stop H arr 0949 1059 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1714 1814 1929 2026 2133 2243

Slough Queensmere stop H dep 0955 1105 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1720 1820 1935 2032 2136

Windsor Theatre Royal 1012 1122 1232 1332 1432 1533 1633 1738 1838 1947 2044

King Edward VII Hospital 1018 1128 1238 1338 1438 1540 1640 1744 1844 1952 2048

Legoland staff entrance 1025 1135 1245 1345 1445 1548 1648 1751 1851 1959 2054

Legoland main entrance 1028 1138 1248 1348 1448 1551 1651 1754 x x

Heatherwood Hospital 1901 2104

Bracknell bus station bay 1 1911 2114 x

Reading station stop EK 1936 2139 2212

to London
Reading station stop EK 0740 0842 0945

Legoland main entrance 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1610 1710 1820

Legoland staff entrance 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1615 1715 1825 2014

King Edward VII Hospital 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1625 1725 1835 2020

Windsor WH Smith x x x 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1630 1730 1843 2024

Slough Wellington St stop C arr 0820 0927 1030 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1646 1746 1858 2037

Slough Wellington St stop C dep 0715 0825 0932 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1651 1751 1902 2040

Langley London Road/High St 0725 0835 0942 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1701 1801 1913 2050

Hammersmith Bridge Road 0747 0857 1008 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1726 1826 1936 2112

Kensington High St Argyll Road 0754 0905 1016 1119 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1731 1831 1941 2117

Royal Albert Hall 0759 0910 1021 1124 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1736 1836 1946 2122

Hyde Park Corner 0804 0915 1028 1131 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1741 1841 1951 2127

Victoria Buckingham Palace Rd stop 7 0810 0920 1034 1137 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1746 1846 1956 2132

Sundays & public holidays 702

after Hammersmith Bridge Road, 
the bus only stops to let people off - 
you cannot get on

when Sheet Street and High Street in 
Windsor are closed for the Changing of 

the Guard this bus diverts via
Alma Road and Arthur Road

check dates at changing-guard.com/
dates-windsor-castle

when Sheet Street and High Street in 
Windsor are closed for the Changing of 

the Guard this bus diverts via
Alma Road and Arthur Road

check dates at changing-guard.com/
dates-windsor-castle

when LEGOLAND® is closed, this
journey starts at staff entrance at 
1833, King Edward VII Hospital
at 1840 then as shown from WH Smith
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